

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE PERRY COUNTY AUDITOR, PERRY COUNTY TREASURER, PERRY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE PERRY COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY TO TAKE THE NECESSARY LEGAL STEPS TO COLLECT DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES DUE AND OWING TO THE COUNTY AND THE VILLAGE OF THORNVILLE, OHIO.

Be it resolved by the Council of the Village of Thornville, Ohio, a majority of all members elected thereto concurring, that:

SECTION I. The Village of Thornville respectfully requests the Perry County Auditor,
Treasurer, Commissioners, and Prosecuting Attorney take whatever legal actions
are necessary to enforce the collection of delinquent property tax revenues due
and owing to the County and Village herein.

SECTION II. This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force upon the earliest period allowed by law.

assed this day of	, 2011.
TTEST:	Beth A. Patrick, Mayor
undy Davis, Clerk of Council	
PPROVED AS TO FORM:	

D. Michael Crites, Village Solicitor